
Prevention Committee Meeting Planning  
As of November 14, 2023 

 
Survey Results 

Replies Received  
▪ Multiple replies could 

be provided. 
▪ 47% (8 of 17 

members)  
 
 
 

 

Days of Week  
▪ 63%  Monday 
▪ 75%  Tuesday  
▪ 63%  Wednesday 
▪ 88% Thursday  
▪ 38%  Friday 

 
 

 

Start Times  
▪ 50%  9:30 AM 
▪ 75%  10:00 AM 
▪ 88%  12:00 PM 
▪ 50%  2:00 PM 
▪ 25%  3:30 PM 
▪ 25%  4:00 PM 
▪ None 5:00 PM 

Locations 
▪ 88%  Care Resource. Unfortunately, this meeting space will not fit this group. 
▪ 50%  BSR   
▪ 75%  Miami-Dade County Main Library 101 West Flagler Street, Auditorium, Miami, FL 33130 
▪ Other  

- Latinos Salud, 640 NE 124th Street, Miami 33131 
- North Shore, 7501 Collins Avenue, Miami Beach, FL 33141 Meeting room holds 50 people.  

Staff requested a waiver on the $75/hour rental rate; reply pending. 
- North Miami Library, 835 NE 132 Street, North Miami, FL 33161 This branch does not offer 

any fee waivers. 
Notes 

▪ Current day, start time, and location: Thursdays at 10 AM at the Library.   
▪ Replies indicate Thursdays, 12 Noon. 
▪ For locations, see above.  
▪ This poll is open until November 17. 
▪ Members will vote on the meeting time and location at the November 30, 2023 meeting. 

 
2024 Prevention Committee Meeting Dates 

Please add these dates to your calendar and remember to RSVP! 

□ Thursday, January 25, 2024 

□ Tuesday, February 13, 2024; Prevention Committee and Strategic Planning Committee Joint 
Integrated Plan Review Team Meeting 

□ Thursday, March 28, 2024 

□ Thursday, April 25, 2024 

□ Thursday, May 30, 2024 

□ Thursday, June 27, 2024; National HIV Testing Day 

□ Tuesday, July 23, 2024; Prevention Committee and Strategic Planning Committee Joint 
Integrated Plan Review Team Meeting 

□ Thursday, August 29, 2024 

□ Thursday, September 26, 2024 

□ Thursday, October 31, 2024 

□ Thursday, November 21, 2024; Thanksgiving is November 28, 2024 


